
/ fli6"o b}lgsMadhyanha National Daily

(cGt/f{li6«o!& df3 @)&*, ;f]daf/  , 31 January 2022, Monday

6]Ds]d}o'ª ufpFkflnsf
ufpF sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no

cGgk"0f{, ef]hk'/
! g+= k|b]z, g]kfn

ljB'lto l;naGbL b/efpkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf
-k|sflzt ldltM @)&*÷!)÷!&_

o; ufpF sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{noaf6 ldlt @)&*÷)(÷@! ut]sf] dWofGx /fli6«o  
b}lgs klqsfdf k|sflzt  ;"rgf cg';f/ 6]Ds]d}o'ª ufpFkflnsf j8f g+ % cGtu{t ;8s  
lgdf{0f sfo{sf] ljB'lto l;naGbL b/efpkq dfu ul/Psf]df lgwf{l/t ;doleq btf{ x'g cfPsf  
b/efpkqx?sf] d"NofÍg ;ldltsf] ldlt @)&*÷!)÷!^ ut]sf] lg0f{o cg';f/ lgDg  
adf]lhdsf] sfo{sf] nfuL ljB'lto l;naGbL b/efpkq cfXjfg eO{ tf]sLPsf] Dofb leq btf{ x'g cfPsf 
b/efp dWo] tkl;n adf]lhdsf] b/efpbftfsf] b/efp Go"gtd d"NoflÍt ;f/e't ?kdf k|efju|fxL 
ePsf] b]lvPsfn] ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] pkbkmf @ adf]lhd / ;f]xL P]gsf] bkmf 

$& sf] k|of]hgfy{ ;DalGwt ;a} b/efpkqbftfx?sf] hfgsf/Lsf nflu of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 .
tkl;n

qm=
;+=

7]Ssf g+= sfdsf] ljj/0f
5gf}6 ePsf] ljB'lto  

af]nkqbftfsf] gfd / 7]ufgf
saf]n c+s ?=  
-Eof6 ;d]t_

!

18/BHO/
TRM/

SQ/ROAD/
078/079

Bhanjhyang 
Kerabari Santapur 
Road Upgrading 

Work (Package III)

sf]o{ sG:6«S;g k|f=ln 
6]Ds]d}o'ª uf=kf=, 

j8f g+= @
(,&@,^)$=**

Invitation for Bids
First Date of publication: 2078/10/17(2022-01-31)

1.  Devchuli Municipality  invites  bids under e-procurement system from  eligible bidders for the construction  of following works under 
National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information  at the office  of Devchuli Municipality or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
3.   Hard Copy of bid  shall not entertained, So Bidder who chooses to submit their bid should  may download the bidding documents for 

e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically  should  deposit  the  cost(as  
specified  below)  of  bidding  document  in rajashwa shakha of municipality or  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  
and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission 
of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

 Name of the Bank :  NIC ASIA BANK         Name of Office   : DEVCHULI MUNICIPALITY
 Office Code no. Ga-1.1     Office Account no.  :  0772050029165002
 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak . :  Aantrik Rajshwa Khata
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held in Devchuli Municipality,office of municipal executive at 2078-11-13, (2022-02-25), 1:00pm.
5. Deadline of bid submission for above bids are:-2078-11-18(2022-03-02) till 12:00 Noon. 
6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2078-11-18(2022-03-02) at 2:00 pm at the office 

of Devchuli Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must  accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid 
security in pdf format  as described below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period. If the bidder wishes to submit the 
bid security in the form of cash shoul be depositrd in following account.

  Name of the Bank :  NIC ASIA BANK   Name of Office   : DEVCHULI  MUNICIPALITY
 Office Code no. Ga-3                            Office Account no.  :  0772050029165007
 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak . : Sthaniye taha Dharauti Khata
7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 

date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
8 Devchuli Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject,wholly or partly any or all the bids without asigning any reason, whatsoever.
9.      Any provisions which are not mentioned in this  notice will be consistent with ppa 2063, ppr 2064 ,e-gp system operating guideline 2073 

and user manuals issued by ppmo and other prevailing nepalese laws.
10. The name and identification details of the contract are as follows:

S.
N.

Contract No. Description of Works
Estimated 

Amount(Without 
VAT and PS) NRs.

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.)

Bid Document fee 
Non Refundable 

(NRs.)

1.
DEV/NCB/WORKS

/04/2078-079
Surakshit Aawash building construction (12 

no.)works 3rd phase (ward no. 1,2,13,15and 17)
73,23,473.64 2,00,000 3000

2.
DEV/NCB/WORKS

/05/2078-079
Blacktopped works in total three section of  

ward no.09,10 and 15 (Aspalt)
92,97,362.88 2,55,000 3000

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Devchuli Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive                                 

Pragatinagar, Nawalparasi(East)

sDkgLM VIOLA SALON
zx/M BAHRAINax/fOgdf /f]huf/sf] cj;/

rnfgL g+=M ^)!&#&)$ LT. No.:  257155k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&*÷!)÷!^
l;=
g+=

Beautican 1.
BD g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

0 2 150 $&,^%*;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

Nice Recruiting Agency Pvt. Ltd.
Samakhusi-26, Kathmandu, Tel: 4354297

E-mailM info@niceagency1062@gmail.com, Website: www.niceagency.com.np
>d O{= kq g+=
!)^@÷)&#÷)&$

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)&* df3 @$ ut] (7 February 2022) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !),)))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{
a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

sf7df8f}+÷Ph]G;L– cd]l/sfsf] k"jL{ 
t6Lo If]qdf ef/L lxdkft;Fu} t'kmfg 
cfPkl5 kfFr /fHodf cfktsfn 3f]if0ff 
ul/Psf] 5 . Go"of]s{, Go"h;L{, d]/LNof08, 
/f]8 cfONof08 / elh{lgofsf ;/sf/n] 
cfktsfn 3f]if0ff u/]sf x'g\ . cTolws 
lxdkftsf sf/0f ;8s, ljB't / 
xjfO{ p8fgx? cj?4 ePsf 5g\ . 
z'qmaf/b]lv cfOtaf/;Ddsf] cjlwdf 
sl/a ̂  xhf/ p8fgx? /4 ePsf aLaL;Ln]  

hgfPsf] 5 .
gf]O:6/ eg]/ lrlgg] lxd cfFwLsf 

sf/0f s]xL :yfgdf zlgaf/ ;fFemb]lv 
g} ^! ;]lG6ld6/ -b'O{ lkm6_;Dd lxpF 
hd]sf] lyof] . ;fy} Dof;fr';]6\;sf em08} 
Ps nfv 3/x?df ljB't cfk"lt{ aGb 
ePsf] lyof] . Dof;fr';]6\;sf] ;a}eGbf 
g/fd|f];Fu s]k sf]8 k|efljt ePsf] 5 .

of] cfFwL Sof/f]lngf;b]lv d]g;Dd 
km}lng] cfz+sf 5 . of] lr;f] xfjf ;d'›sf] 

tftf] xfjf;Fu ldl;g] / jfo'd08ndf 
gofF rfkLo k|0ffnL ljsl;t x'g] cg'dfg 
5 . o;f] x'Fbf …aDa ;fOSnf]gÚ cfpg] 
atfOPsf] 5 . lj1x?n] s]xL :yfgdf 
P]ltxfl;s lxdkft x'g] / t6Lo If]qdf 
af9L cfpg] r]tfjgL lbPsf 5g\ . 
;fy} clwsf+z :yfgdf cTolws lr;f]  
a9\g] 5 .

af]:6gsf] /fli6«o df};d ;]jfn] 
cTofjZos sfd ePdf dfq} 3/af6 
aflx/ lgl:sg ;"lrt u/]sf] 5 . …olb 
tkfO{+nfO{ ofqf ug}{ kg]{ 5 eg] lr;f]af6 
hf]lug] ;fdfg /fVg';\ . olb af6}df km:g' 
eof] eg] ufl8 leq} /xg';\,Ú ;"rgfdf 
elgPsf] 5 .

;g\ @)!^ df cd]l/sfsf] k"jL{ 
If]qdf o:t} cfFwL cfpFbf slDtdf !& 
hgfsf] d[To' ePsf] lyof] eg] !! /fHodf 
cfktsfn 3f]if0ff ul/Psf] lyof] . ;f9] 
cf7 s/f]8 dflg; k|efljt ePsf lyP . 
cd]l/sfsf] Ps ;o jif{sf] Oltxf;s} 
zlQmzfnL elgPsf] pQm cfFwLnfO{ 
…:gf]lhnfÚ gfd lbOPsf] lyof] .

cd]l/sfdf lxdcf“wL
kf“r /fHodf cfktsfn 3f]if0ff

sf7df8f}+÷Ph]G;L– ef/tdf 
&% k|ltzt jo:sn] sf]le8sf] 
k"0f{ vf]k nufPsf 5g\ . 7"nf] 
hg;+Vofn] k"0f{ vf]k nufPsf] 
eGb} k|wfgdGqL g/]G› df]bLn] 
gful/sx?nfO{ awfO{ lbPsf 
5g\ . …&% k|ltzt jo:sn] 
k"0f{ vf]k nufPsf 5g\ . of] 
dxTjk"0f{ pknAwLsf nflu 
xfd|f gful/sx?nfO{ awfO{ lbg 
rfxG5' . xfd|f] vf]k cleofgnfO{ 
;kmn agfpg] ;a} hgfk|lt uj{ 
dxz'; u5{',Ú k|wfgdGqL df]bLn] 
l6\j6 u/]sf 5g\ . 

o;cl3 s]G›Lo :jf:YodGqL 
dg;'v dGbfleofn] b]zsf] &% 
k|ltzt gful/sn] sf]le8lj?4 
vf]k nufPsf] atfPsL lyOg\ . 

o;}aLr ef/tdf sf]/f]gf 
efO/;af6 yk b'O{ nfv #$ 
nfveGbf a9L ;+qmldt ePsf 
5g\ . kl5Nnf] @$ 306fdf 
ef/tdf b'O{ nfv #$ xhf/ @*! 
hgf ;+qmldt ePsf :jf:Yo 

tyf kl/jf/ sNof0f dGqfnon] 
hgfPsf] 5 . o;};Fu} ef/tdf 
rf/ s/f]8 !) nfv (@ xhf/ 
%@@ hgf sf]/f]gfsf s'n ;+qmldt 
ePsf ;dfrf/df hgfOPsf] 5 .   

;f]xL cjlwdf sf]/f]gf  
;+qmd0fsf sf/0f ef/tdf *(# 
hgfsf] d[To' ePsf] ;f] dGqfnon] 
cfOtaf/ hgfPsf] 5 . 
clwsf/Lx?sf cg';f/ ef/tdf 
clxn];Dd s'n rf/ nfv ($ 
xhf/ (! hgfsf] sf]/f]gfefO/; 
;+qmd0fsf  sf/0f d[To'  
ePsf] 5 .  

ef/tdf kl5Nnf] ;do 
b}lgs ;+qmldtx?sf] ;+Vofdf 
lg/Gt/ sdL cfO/x]sf] 
5 . s]xL lbg lbg k|ltlbg a9\b} 
uPsf]df clxn] 36\b} cfPsf] 
hgfOPsf] 5 .  dGqfnosf 
cg';f/ ef/tdf clxn] ;+qmldt 
cj:yfdf /x]sfx?sf] ;+Vof 
klg 36\b} uO/x]sf] 5 . ;/sf/L 
clwsf/Lx?sf cg';f/ ef/tdf 
zlgaf/ !* nfv *$ xhf/ ### 
hgf ;lqmo ;+qmldt /x]sf 5g\ . 
;lqmo ;+qmldtsf] of] ;+Vof s'n 
;+qmldtsf] $=%( k|ltzt ePsf] 

sf7df8f} +÷Ph]G;L– pQ/ 
sf]l/ofn] kl5Nnf] kfFr jif{otfs} 
zlQmzfnL ld;fOn k/LIf0f 
u/]sf] 5 . cfOtaf/ laxfg 
k/LIf0f u/]sf] ld;fOn ;g\ 
@)!& otfs} zlQmzfnL /x]sf] 

cg'dfg ul/Psf] 5 .
pQ/ sf]l/ofn] :yfgLo 

;docg';f/ cfOtaf/ laxfg 
& ah]/ %@ ldg]6 hfFbf k"jL{ 
t6Lo If]qaf6 ld;fOn k/LIf0f 
u/]sf] blIf0f sf]l/ofn] hgfPsf] 

5 . cd]l/sf, hfkfg / blIf0f 
sf]l/ofn] ld;fOn k/LIf0fnfO{ 
lnP/ pQ/ sf]l/ofsf] cfnf]rgf 
u/]sf 5g\ . pQ/ sf]l/ofn] of] 
hgj/Ldf ;ftf}Fk6s ld;fOn 
k/LIf0f u/]sf] xf] . Aofn]l:6s 

ld;fOn tyf k/df0f' xltof/ 
k/LIf0f ug{ gkfpg] u/L ;+o'Qm 
/fi6«;+3n] k|ltaGw nufPsf] 
5 .  t/ pQ/ sf ] l /o fn ] 
nuftf/ ld;fOn k/LIf0f ub}{  
cfPsf] 5 . 

pQ/ sf]l/ofåf/f zlQmzfnL ld;fOn k/LIf0f

ef/tdf &% k|ltzt jo:sn] kfP k"0f{ vf]k
hgfOPsf] 5 . 

b}lgs gofF ;+qmldtx?sf] 
;+VofeGbf b}lgs ;+qmd0fd'Qm 
ePsfx?sf] ;+Vof w]/} ePsfn] 
klg clxn] ;lqmo ;+qmldtx?sf] 
;+Vof 36\b} uPsf] xf] . ef/tdf 
kl5Nnf] @$ 306fdf tLg nfv 
%@ xhf/ &*$ hgf 
sf]/f]gfefO/;af6 ;+qmd0fd'Qm 
ePsf 5g\ . Pp6} cjlwdf 
gofF ;+qmldtx?sf] ;+VofeGbf 
;+qmd0fd'Qm ePsfx?sf] ;+Vof 
Ps nfv eGbf a9L /x]sf] 5  . 


